
O
FFIC

E
 O

F TH
E 

N
O

.9 G
O

U
R

I G
R

A
M

 PA
N

C
H

A
Y

A
T

 
A

t: Shyam
pur H

at, P
.0

. Ital, P
.S

. R
aiganj, D

ist: U
tta

r D
inajpur, PIN

-733123, em
ail: gouri.no9@

gm
ail.com

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER FOR W
ORKS CONTRACT 

a17 
M

em
e Ne: 28/ G

euri/2023 
Date: 27/01/202 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
(eN.JLT. NO: 12 of 2022-23, Dt. 27.01.2023) 

TT, 
e-T

ender is invited frem
 the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the w

ark m
entioned belaw

 in A
nnezure-A

 en Percantage Rate basis 

A
nnexure-A

 

E
stim

ated 
W

erk 
Participatien 

S 
Seurce of 

E
stm

ated 
E

arnest 
Ameumt purt tM

aneyfin Rs)| Chargein Rs 
N

am
e ef the w

erk 
Site D

etails 
Cempletien 
P

eriod 
N

e 
R

equired C
redential 

Fund 
Am

eunt fin Rs) Tender (in R
s.)oneyun R

s)| Chargefin Rs.) 

C
onstruction of No 08 soak Pit w

ith Inspection pit 
to collect discharge w

ater from
 tubew

ell kitchen Bishahar, Goaldaha, 
drain at AW

C of Elengia south Bhitiar, Bishahar, |Rudrakhanda, 
G

ourl, 
cECTied 

G
oaldaha, R

udrakhanda purbapara, G
ouri East, 

Bhitiar, A
m

rita khanda (Activity Code: 66457698) 

Elengia, Bhitiar, 
60%

 credential ef estim
ated 

am
eunt put to tender in sim

iar 

nature of cem
pleted w

erk in last 

3tthree) years prier to the date of 

15th 
222576.00 

222576.00 
4h60.00 

500.00 
30 D

ays 
B

hitiar, A
m

rita 

khanda 
issae ef the tender nutice 

Construction of no 08 soak pit w
ith inspection pit 

to collect discharge w
ater from

 tubw
ell and 

kitchen drain at SSK
 af C

hato B
hitiar, D

akshin 

Bishnupur, Elengia sholpukur, Nanahar, Garna, 
B

ishaharP
urba H

othatpara, B
hitiar G

opi M
SK, 

Elengia W
est AW

C (A
ctivity Code: 66457493) 

B
hitiar, D

akshin 

Bishnupur, Elengia 
R

udrakhanda 
15th 

222576.00 
222576.00 

4460.00 
500.00 

30 Days 
Shyam

pur, N
uripur,| CFC(Tied) 

B
ishahar, Bhitiar, 

Elengia 

C
onstruction of No 08 soak pit w

ith Inspection pit 
to collectDischarge w

ater from
 Tubew

ellwithin
Shvampur.Amritakha 

solar based drinking
w

ater system
near Nanana

nda, Bishahar, Goaldah

Rudrakhanda 

radha krishna
m

andir,A
m

ritakhanda debitola, 
B

ishaharSultan
Ali M

SK M
adrasha, G

oaldah 
15th 

a,Anantapur,Anantap 
CFCTied) 

222576.00 
222576.00 

a460.00 
500.00 

do 
30 D

ays 
ur B

alichar, 
Chourangi m

ore, A
nantapur M

adrasha, Balichar 

SSK, Elengia FPS, Elengia C
inni B

hita, (A
ctivitylengia(E

ast), Elengia 
W

est) 
C

ade: 66458246) 



Constructien of No 08 Soak pit w
ith Inspection pit 

te collect discharge w
ater from

 tubw
ell kitchen Rudrakhanda,Amritak 

drain at R
udrakhanda FPS, Shyampur Jr. Schoal, handa,Bishahar,Nurip 

Sushtha kendra Amritakhanda,Rudrakhanda,
15th 

222576.00 
222576.00 

4460.00 
500.00 

do 
30 Days 

ur Anantapur,Pararpu 
CFCTied) 

Bishahar, Garna, Anantapur, and A
ternative HC 

Pararpukur A
ctivity Code: 66457012) 

kur 

C
onstructien of No 08 soak pit w

ith Inspection pit 
te callect discharge w

ater from
 tubew

ell kitchen 
drain at AWC N

uripur, ta, Birahim
 khanda, Chhoto 

B
hitiar FPs, tal near R

afikut H
ouse, D

akshin 

Bisnupur, B
hitar K

abarsthan, Pararpukr 
kaüim

andir (Activity Code: 6457940) 

Nuripur, Ital, 
Rudrakhanda 

15th 
Shyampur, Dubduar,| CFCTied) 

222576.00 
222576.00 

4460.00 
500.00 

do 
30 Days 

Dakshin Bisnupur, 
Bhitiar, Pararpukr 

C
anstruction of No 07 saak pit w

ith Inspection pit 
ta callect D

ischarge w
ater from

 m
ark I tubew

ell 

w
ater system

 n
e
a
r G

anni M
iya Nayatuli, 

Shibm
andir Amritakhanda, Parsed Ali Nuripur, 

R
ahul A

m
in Haji Bishahar, Ysub A

li Rudrakhanda drakhanda,G
oaldaha 

CFC(Tied) 

K
ailash Roy house G

oaldaha, G
obardha

Singha tal Nayatuli,Amritakhar 
a,Nuripur,Bishahar,Ru 

15th 
194754.00 

194754.00 
3900.00 

250.00 
30 D

ays 

tal 

A
ctivity C

ode 66458596) 

C
anstructien of No 07 soak pit w

ith Inspection pit 
to collect D

ischarge w
ater from

 Tubew
ell M

ark 
tubew

ell w
ithin solar based drinking w

ater 

system
 near N

aram
 AW

C, G
ouri Schoal Filed, 

N
uripur ElD gaha, Bishahar Tea Stall, Birahim

 
rA

m
ritakhanda,Eleng 

CFC(Tied) 
khanda Sw

arasw
ati m

ore, Elengia w
est Solem

an 

heuse, A
iyub haji house Elengia w

est. (A
ctivity 

N
aram

, 

Gouri,Nuripur,Bishaha 
15th 

194754.00 
194754.00 

3900.00 
250.00 

30 Days 
do 

a 

Code: 66458436) 

I
n

 the event ofe-iling intending b
id

e
r m

ay dow
nioad the tender docum

ent rom
 the w

ebsite htp/w
otenders.gevin, drecty by the help ot Digital Signature certifcate &

 dorum
ented throvgh e-fling 

3) Both T
echnical Bid and Financial Bid m

ay be subnited onine concurrentiy duly digitally signed in the W
ebite http/w

btenders.gevin, in as per tim
e schedule stated below

 

4The Financial ofer ef the prospective tenderer w
il be considered anmlyif the tender quaifes n the technical Sid and the tenderer sfound eligbie by the Tender inviting Autharit, The list of qualified 

tenderers w
il be displayed in the w

ebsite on the Schedule D
ate and Tim

e. 



termatien te Biders 

ParticularsS Date&Time 

Date of upleading of NleT&Tender Documents(Omtine)- Publishing Date 28.01.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Documents dewnload/Sale Start date (Online) 28.01.2023 at 3.00 pm 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date (Online) 28.01.2023 at 3.00 pm 

Documents download/Sale Clasing date (Ontine) 04.02.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Prequalification, Technicaland FinancialBid submissionClasing date (Online) 04.02.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Date of Opening of Prequalification Proposals & Technical Propasal (Online) 06.02.2023 after 3.00 pm 

|Date of uploading List of Technically Qualified Bidder to be inform later on 

Date of Opening of Financial Bid(Ontine) to be inform later on 

Terms&Conditions 

1 Cast ef Participatian Charge (non-refundabte) as mentioned in Annexure-A,is to be submitted in favour of the "PRADHAN NO 9 GQURI GP payable at State Bank of lndia, Shyampur Branch, At: Shyampur 
Hat ta Raigani, ttar Dinajour, West Bengal, Accoumt Number IR85723614, IFSE-SBINOO8927, by NEFTJRTES, Seaned copies af the Deposite Süp /Online Payment Receipt f the same should be uploaded 
as Statutory Documemt/Technical File, failing which the Application will be rejected. 
2 Earaest Money noted against the work as mentioned in Annexure-A is to be submitted in favour of the PRADHAN MO 9 GOURI GP" payable at State Bank of India, Shyampur Branch, At: Shyampur Hat, tal 
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal Account umber: TI857923614, IFSC-SBINO8927, by NEFT/RTOS, Seanned copies of the Deposite Slip /Ontine Payment Receipt of the same shouldbe uplaaded as 
Statutory Document/Technical File. 

3. Bidders mast upload sel-atested phatocapies ef PAN Card, Trade Registrtion Certficate/licence (curent year/ tem lacal bedies as the case may be, Pretession Tax Enralment Cortficate with current 
Challa, ie (202-2)& PTPC, Vatid 6ST Registration Ceriñecate with latest Return Copy, Last 3 (three) years Income Tax Return with Praft &Lass, ie (Ar 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23) Partaership Deed if 
applicable) 
4. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work as mentioned in Annexure-A. 

5. In case of bid/Tender emanating from cartilization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled 
6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed. 

1. Successtul 
Bidder(s) will be required to lodge Security depasit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him), which will be deducted from the Final Bil made and will be released ofter &(Six) 

months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 (Three) months in all other cases. 

8. 6ST,TDS and Labour CESS will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the Government. 

9. Site visit may be done by the Bidders at their own cost. 



10. Erroneous or incomplete e-Tender will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason what so ever. 
T1 Successhul Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within 7 (Seven) days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat where in the 
description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the 
contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the Bid. 
12. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including taxes, royalty, tools charge, transportation etc. complete in all respect 13. Registered Partnership Deed in case of partnership firm has to be submitted. The company shall furnish the Article of Association and Memorandum. Where an individual person holds a digrtal certificate 
h wn me duy ssued to him against the campary or the fim of which he happens ta be a drector or partner,such individual person shal where upleading any tender ftar on behaif f the company er 
rn veriablelyuplad a copy of registered power af atarney showing clear authorisation in his favour, by the rest ot the director of such company or the partner of such firm to uplad such tender nan 
statutary document). 
14. Joint veture will not be allowed. 

5Payment wil be made as and whn fund is available from the concerned source after fully completion af work No clain for RA.Bll payment will be entertained. Onty Final Bil wil be paid for these 
work Contractors are requested to quote their rate accordingy. 
During scrutiny ft comes to notice of the tender inviting authority that the credential or any other paper ound incarrect/manufactured/fabricated, that bidder would not be allawed to participate in the 

tender and the applicatian willbe rejected without any prejutice. Even after iuing of wark order ar during wark anging if the above matters come to the natice of the undersigned, the cantr act il 
cancelled and others respective action will be applied. 
7. The Cantractor's responsibity is to keep the read open to all ind of traffic during the execution of wark. No claim whatsoever will te entertainfor idle labour, establishment cost, hire and labour 
charges of tools and plants and any unwanted incidence etc. at any circumstances. 

18. Time is the essence ef cantract The successful contractor must start the work within seven days fram the date of signing of agreement/contract,failing which the undersigned may cancel the wark 
order and cantract and forfeit the earnest money. The work shoutd be completed within the prescribed time. No extensian af time willbeallowed exeept in special cases ifit is found that the delay caused 
due to such reason which is beyond the controll of the contractor. 

18. A A penaty@d0.1% (Zera paint ane percemt) ef the value ef the wark may be impased on per day of delay. 
18 B Fduring executien of werk it is found that the progress of work is very slow and the contractor failed to speed up the wark even after repeated reminders and the work is going to be delayed 
unnecessarily due to faut on the part of the contractor and/or the quatity of workis not as per the plan and estimate and the cantractor does nat make reguired rectification after being so instructed, the 
werk erder and cantract shall be cancalled,the earnest money shall be forfited, the contractor may be black listed and claim of payment of work already executed before such termination,may not be 
censideredor entertained

18.C. In case af such mid-term terminationof the wrk order and comtract,the undersignedmay alsa proced to get the balance wark completed by engaging other contractingagencies or departmentaly
The excess expendituref any, due to such a step waud be recoverahle from the unpaid bils of defautingcomtractor,ifclaim of such bils has not been forfited at the time of termination of wark erder and 
contract as mentioned at point be above. 

.Biderlsymust have to subnit rate analysis of each item of wark f thequoted rates areeither below 5% er above thantheestimatedcost, faling which suchbidwillbe rejected.Suchbidsmayalsbe 
considered as nati and void if there is a reason to betieve that the bidder have formed a cartel and rates have been manupulated,unbalancedor unreasonable.

20 Comtracterare 
bound 

to 
submit following 

test repert of materials sample colleted from the ste before execution of work-A Cempressive strength af Cement, B) 6rading of sand (eieve analysis),C) 
Crushing strength of stone chips if asked 

21. The undersigned is nat bound to accept the lowest tender rate and reserves the right to accept or reject amy or all tenders, as the case may be without assigninigany reason whatsoever.

Prodhan 
No.88PFGFaMyaat Shyampur,tal. tinainur 



Meme Na: 28/ voySouri/2023Date: 27/01/2023 

Cepy forwarded for infermation and taking necessaru action ta- 
V S.0.0. Raiganj Sub-Division. 
2 D.P &R.D.0, Uttar Dinajpur. 
3) B.0.0. Raigan/ Development Block 
4) District Co-0rdinator, ISGPP-IL, Uttar Dinajpur. 

5)e-Tender Website: www.wbtenders.gov.in. 
6) Daily News Paper: Uttarer Saradin 
7) Whsite of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad: www.udzp.in 
8) Office Notice Board, Gouri 6.P. 

Prodhan 
Na 9.Gotri urart Patchayat 

No.-9 Gouri Gram Panchayat 
Shyampur, Ital, U/Dinajpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

